

Schenectady County Legislature

Committee on Rules *Hon. Philip Fields, Chair*

6th Floor County Office Building 620 State Street, Schenectady, New York 12305 *Phone:* (518) 388-4280 Fax: (518) 388-4591

DATE: November 8, 2024

TO: Honorable Schenectady County Legislators FROM: Geoffrey T. Hall, Clerk of the Legislature

SUBJECT: COMMITTEE AGENDA

Committee on Rules

Honorable Philip Fields, Chair

Tuesday, November 11, 2024 at 7:00p.m. Schenectady County Office Building, Legislative Chambers, Sixth Floor

Item		Title	Sponsor	Co-Sponsor
R	62	A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING NOVEMBER 2024 AS NATIONAL ADOPTION MONTH	Committee on Rules	
R	63	A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR NISKAYUNA GIRL SCOUT TROOP 5021 AND THEIR SERVICE TO OUR COMMUNITY	Committee on Rules	
R	64	A RESOLUTION REGARDING A CHANGE ORDER FOR AN INTERIOR RENOVATION PROJECT AT THE SHERIFF'S SUBSTATION	The Committee on Rules	

Friday, November 8, 2024 Page 1 of 1

LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE FORM

Date:	11/8/2024
Reference:	Rules

Dual Reference:

Initiative: R 62

Title of Proposed Resolution:

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING NOVEMBER 2024 AS NATIONAL ADOPTION MONTH

Purpose and General Idea:

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING NOVEMBER 2024 AS NATIONAL ADOPTION MONTH

Summary of Specific Provisions:

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING NOVEMBER 2024 AS NATIONAL ADOPTION MONTH

Effects Upon Present Law:

None.

Justification:

This funding will support the program's implementation of the new Child Welfare Protocol which will establish a working relationship with Child Protective Services as a referral source into the program. In addition, this new protocol will increase the referral age of the child up to 24-months old when previously age 3 was a cut-off for entering the program.

Sponsor: Committee on Rules

Co-Sponsor:

LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE FORM

Date:	11/8/2024
Reference:	Rules
Dual Reference: Initiative:	R 63
Title of Proposed Re	esolution:
	APPRECIATION FOR NISKAYUNA GIRL SCOUT TROOP 5021 AND OUR COMMUNITY
Purpose and Genera	l Idea:
	APPRECIATION FOR NISKAYUNA GIRL SCOUT TROOP 5021 AND OUR COMMUNITY
Summary of Specific	c Provisions:
	APPRECIATION FOR NISKAYUNA GIRL SCOUT TROOP 5021 AND OUR COMMUNITY
Effects Upon Presen	t Law:
None.	
Justification:	
Ceremonial Resolution	n.
Sponsor: Committe	e on Rules
Co-Sponsor:	

LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVE FORM

Date: 11/8/2024 **Reference:** Rules

Dual Reference:

Initiative: R 64

Title of Proposed Resolution:

A RESOLUTION REGARDING A CHANGE ORDER FOR AN INTERIOR RENOVATION PROJECT AT THE SHERIFF'S SUBSTATION

Purpose and General Idea:

Provides Authorization to Approve a Change Order Regarding the Sheriff's Substation K9 Room Modifications Project.

Summary of Specific Provisions:

Authorization to approve a change order relating to the Sheriff's Substation K9 Room Modifications Project Contract #24-531.

Effects Upon Present Law:

None.

Justification:

This change order would increase the current contract by \$23,202, covering increased costs associated with labor and materials needed for the reconfiguration and renovation, which would provide a separate space for the K9 Unit in the existing offices at the Princetown Substation.

Sponsor: The Committee on Rules

Co-Sponsor:

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY



RORY FLUMAN
COUNTY MANAGER

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MANAGER
620 STATE STREET
SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12305

TELEPHONE: (518) 388-4355 Fax: (518) 388-4590

To: Honorable Chairperson and Members of the Legislature

From: Rory Fluman, County Manager

CC: Geoffrey T. Hall, Clerk of the Legislature

Alissa Foster, Deputy Clerk of the Legislature

Erin Barone, Facilities Engineer Steve Luciano, Director of Facilities

Date: November 8, 2024

RE: Authorization to Approve a Change Order Regarding the Sheriff's Substation K9

Room Modifications Project

Attached is a memorandum from Erin Barone, Facilities Engineer, and Steve Luciano, Director of Facilities, requesting authorization to approve a change order relating to Contract #24-531 the 2024, the Sheriff's Substation K9 Room Modifications Project. As Ms. Barone and Mr. Luciano indicate, this change would increase the contract by \$23,202 which would accommodate increased costs associated with the labor and material needed to reconfigure and renovate the existing offices at the Substation in Princetown to a separated space for the K9 unit.

I recommend your approval.

COUNTY of SCHENECTADY

INTER-DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM

To:

Rory Fluman, County Manager

Jaclyn Falotico, Commissioner of Finance

From:

Erin Barone, Facilities Engineer

Steve Luciano, Director of Facilities

Date:

November 7, 2024

Subject:

Schenectady County Sheriff's Substation K9 Room Modifications

The Office of Facilities would like to formally request your approval for an increase change order for \$23,202.00 on Contract# 24-531 between Schenectady County and JF Management Group.

This request incorporates all necessary labor and material required to reconfigure and renovate the existing offices into a separated space for K9 located at the Sheriff Substation.

We thank you for your consideration in this matter.